TO:

FROM:

DATE:

TITLE:

SUBMITTED BY:

Legistar #220215

DISTRICT ALL
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda
Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested

Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

June 15, 2022 AGENDA DATE: July 21, 2022
Change Order #2, Carriage House Addition PW21-10

Tom Ellis, Operations Superintendent 171/

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Please see attached memo

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE

240.10640 $11,684.52

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X
Finance Director X

Village Manager X

NOY

Date

Date

Date




To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works ﬁ

From: Tom Ellis, Operation Superintendent 3/
Date: June 15, 2022
Subject: Change Order #2, Carriage House Addition

The carriage house is a Village owned facility and is operated by the Lombard Historical Society (LHS)
through a Use Agreement. LHS has secured grant funds from the State of Illinois for an addition to the
carriage house. Construction on the addition begin in December 2021.

The contractor has submitted a change order request for changes to the carriage house plans that were
made by the building department to the plans after the project had been bid. These changes to the plans
were made to meet current building codes that were not in effect at the time of bid submission.

Staff has met with LHS for concurrence with the change order request. The Village will be reimbursed for
the cost of this change order from the Lombard Historical Society’s contingency funds for this project.

Staff recommends approval of change order #2 for #11,684.52.

Please place this item on the July 21, 2022 agenda for consideration by the Village Board. If you have
any questions, feel free to contact me.



RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE / DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Action 1 Construction, Inc. regarding Carriage
House Addition PW21-10, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, to the
Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $11,684.52.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this day of , 2022,

Ayes;

Nays:

Absent:

Approved this day of , 2022,

Keith Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Elizabeth Brezinski
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Jason Guisinger
Village Attorney



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAM Carriage House Addition #2 Project ~~~ PROJECTNO.! _PW21-10

LOCATION: ~ 23 W MapleSt. o CHANGEORDER: 2

CONTRACTOR: Ac’:'ﬁ;cnnf'lv{_}qnstzqc'_ﬁan-,, e . DA 24-May-22

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Changes made by building dep’t to plans

including; revised restroom, drinking fountain, revised kitchen, piers, sanitary and floor-drain

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: M $772,000,00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS;: e 1352'4490;00‘
CURRENT CONTRAGT AMOUNT: ([1]+{2]) 31 $774,490.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: {(PENDING APPROVAL) M. | $11.684,52
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) (I3H4l) 18] ___ $786,174.52

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([21+]___ $14,174.52
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: NONE
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) |
BUDGET ESTIMATE: _$0.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIVIATE: 8000

(g:” _ SPAl7 approvedsy,

Operation Superintendent T Date “Di_r'éctof of Finance s Date

ApprovedBy: .
teowkerzs®  Village Manager ) ~ Date

(h(’ \mm\ g&dé Teesokni 1 22 Approved By:.

Contractor : P P3Kor25%  Village President Date

o ‘ e — Attest: S
Director of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date

Assistant Finance Director ‘Date

S

it is understood that as patt of this change ordsr that the Contractor sgrees that all bonds, permits,
{nsurance and guarantecs are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order:

Page {of 1 Form EN0O2 (12/96)



_ESTIMATE SHEET

[BNAME " Lombard Fistorical Soctety TeonTRacToR — Adten 1 o _fe T
Pfﬂﬁﬂ‘ﬂ,m‘: . Pormit Brawings Revisions __|BsTvanTOR| L DA 12z}
ARCHIFECT N e GHECKED BY REVA | mm{zg;
1108 DESCRIPTION . ' M RevisedBaths T T ey
i ITEM ~ DESCRIFTION L. QUANTITY T MAT TLABOR ,  TOTAL TNOTEST T
N LRemcveestﬁﬂgdowandfmme : . tea I 100 Fornewdoor - q
| 1. % IRevised wallopening SOy | tea p 10 .+ 200 For now lav location i
| 1.3 New doorand frame. T 1ea /0 | 80 - 650 _TolletRoomE3 ~ !
114 #Nembathemavimﬁm S| 1ea A50 1 4080 ©  asoe” T Rawsedplwnbmgptplng o
1.5 (Concrele saweut I ; R o - 1
1.6 Cunmetefmsh i P N [T )
[ 1.7 _NewBFL [ tea " TB0 B0 200 At new atbeation
1,8 INew babychangmg stations ( 2. ) Z2ea 750 460 1200
1.8 _Patchwaﬁsatravssad p!pmgiaczlions - tlot 50 450 500 credrt mﬂ“{l 3
f 1.10] 1 § i : it g ¢ $3,180
imzsescmm‘m 2‘. New_ rinkmg Founiam L .
treM | . DESCR(P’I}ON . QUANTITY  MAT  LABOR TJOTAL
21 Newdr_ln_@ng@oynmin Iucaﬁonylumbarplping _ _ fea 450 1050 1800
2.2 'Conerets remove andreplace B S [
23 nyinking fountain N tes 800 300 1100
t *Elpcirical for fountain o8 86 150 | 200 -
_,Wanpaoch _ _tea . f 86 160 150 ;
P T i T $“2"9"srr D
i = ——— ] :.' .’Wr«* a
A ! N; 5
1 ety il i - - 0 - "'. ‘ " ‘m_"—‘
"""" :~ o ':"“ o = e 5 m TR
JOB.DESCRIPTION ) % Revised Kitehen N ’ L R
' DESCRIFTION . QUARTITY MAT LABOR " YOTAL T TNoies »
| New gypsuin board saffit R Y 0 60 T aop credit $800.00
TAddbase o PSSR T - P 225" “"""; o
5 Add munter e 3 sf 28 . 25 L— ——
; Addupparcablnets 4 ¥ A0 ang . )
F Zea . B | 450 - E
8K . 150 | ds0 600 1
Ll : 5
TN B - i 3 9
T ] - o N
5 el e o oy
JOSDESORIPTEQN 4 Add Fnre Extznguishgrs . o . i
| TrEm T N DESCR}PTION T QMANTITY i MAT T iABOR TQTAL NOTES i
4.1 Provido fre extinguishers T Sea i & g0 Delstad i
4.2 msalaton i e 3ea 600 | so0 B
L 4s P st = : G - - .
N . 4 T &
A8 , I L bl A K i
JOBDESCRIFTION T 5. 2" Floar Laundry , il . ;
M - DESCRIPTION: QUANTITY ' NAT TOTAL T NOTES | ]
|t Suhsﬁmxe ¥ fioor taundiy in lieu of 1% floor atkitchen ot 160 250 Additlona!elechcawfge/vﬂre '
Subsmuﬁs Z“ﬂoorlaundry' fiou. Df 1“ﬂooral knl:;hsn et - 200 80O Addifional plumblng piping |
’Addzmﬁcaﬂeundryﬂocrdxain tes 450 D 1.
5.4 _ Addiional wundarqround Piping iy 10T T 2m0 Delgted ™ ik
5.6 i o SO R e, —
5.6 “'"7" ” N o
I 3
| 5'§ Ai' _ = 3 . o
{50 ) i
1 840, e e el




_EST IMATE SHEET

i 22063

Credit for Fasc:a *!4" fo 6" add $ 800.

CBNANE " Lombard Historical Soclety {CONTRACTOR " Action 1 . £
- CATION Permlt Drawings Revisions {ESTIMATOR] - i s T
(T coen mieuioey LR S i i L A
P ITEM DESCRIPTION B! QUANTHY TOTAL ‘ TNOTES i
bty — T i } * i i e ' ;
3%, gl b g~ st s b ’ o T B
(838 g ling { S s =
b 84 i 3 " LB -
2 6,. i e e e o 13 " ... ? e e s
josoisciTIn  — T _ "% Stair Piers. s gL E G
msMT““‘“”“ 'DESCRIBTION i C QUANTITY MAT  LABOR TOTAL  NOTES
"7t Add stak‘piém B ) 2ea 250 450 ¢ 700 -
e ik 25 ' 1 0 """"&“78@ eg -
173 e . Iy ; i o . e e W]
7.4 ,"’A R B ¢ I “"' ]
751 S i 8 I
JOB DESCRIPTION - _8 Re\nsad Sanitary Location I
TEM | , bsscmpﬂow B QUANTITY.  { MAT. | LABOR - TOTAL NOTES T
8,4 Addcrsanauefcexlsﬂngsannarycomectm : ted. o, 300§ 450 ) 750 At gm shupmgxspacej ,
8.2 ' i 1 0
S N A, - 3 ) ) ~§750.00 -
2 B. i o i e N WB g B
B8 I T SRR AN i il ;
e ..8. HC LiftFioor Drain T di
M DESCRIPTION QUANTITY (" MAT | LABOR {  ToTAL _ NOTES _
9.1 AddTloordranend vent .~ . 1 g i 455 L 1800 :
32 1Add underground piping N wE -~ 2507 10 $ 2,250
L83 S S o I
8.4 . i 0 ' el
(35 | N i M M. .;;';L‘_m_._w__j
}4Gb DESCRIPTION e Iy il Bulfding Totals .
o pESCRIPTION P TOUToTALT T Nores
1771 [Revised Baltis - [ i 430 $3150 ° T
§ 2 | New Drinkinig. Fournitain i ol e 2950 $ 2950 . ]
3 |Revised. Kitchen L o b a8 E
|4 [Add Fire ExtingulShers _ L R o 00 $“4“§5Q‘"*" T
) mzm Floor Laundry . N ; i 3p00, _
i 5 s mog Sy B ) R | S | ’
7 SirPiers ' 70 (& '?OQ_ e
""" 8 [Revised Sanitary Location N ‘ g 1S Ts0 o
8 1HG Uit Floor pral e N Lo zas0 'VE'EFZ 250 T
) o n 1 [ é i
__iSub-Total T e A50.00
| Project Management 00% i 2548 ": R ”’777 B5
Overhead and Profit_ T L TaTes $ 1,316.87 §
. Contingency vt [y y f,_ P k!
\____{Bond SubsTotal o i 22083 _ $‘M 484, .52 - _ﬁ__-“_'
“lBond v : : el 9 ) -
|Permite Subddgtal T T A S rCi’(—‘;dnf $800. 00k
Pormits e, NP . 0

e 1368453
00% )

Lredt for gpaller LTRY CAR~320%0

e

411 bBAT



