RESOLUTION
R 32-22

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE / DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by

thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Action 1 Construction, Inc. regarding Carriage
House Addition PW21-10, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, to the
Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $11,684.52.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees

find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
nto.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution R32-22
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 21st day of July, 2022.

Ayes: Trustee LaVaque, Puccio, Dudek, Honig, Militello and Bachner
Nays: None.

Absent: None.

Approved by me this 21st day of July, 2022.

e

Kfith Giagnorio —
Village President

ATTEST:

\_Uﬁbﬁ/—. Cfe.,bu-llﬂ_,
Elizabgth Brezinsli
Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAMI Carriage House Addition #2 Project PROJECT NO.: PW21-10
LOCATION: 23 W, MapleSt. CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR: Actien 1 Construction, Inc DATE: 24-May-22
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Changes made by building dept. to plans.

including; revised restroom, drinking fountain, revised kitchen, piers, sanitary and floor drain

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $772,000.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] , $2,490.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) {3} $774,490.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: {PENDING APPROVAL} (4] $11,684.52

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3}4D) [5] _ $786,174.62

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([21+] $14,174.52

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: NONE
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) _
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $0.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $0.00
REC NDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
ﬁ:&,«) "ZA-{"F Approved By:
Operat:on Supetintendent 7 Date Director of Finance Date
Approved By:
(StKer25%)  Village Manager Date
\ . G ;.}_’/._ . S
m(‘\@w AAE% 2. Teeaokni / 12 Approved By /7@ —=-2\-27
Contractor Pd {=$10K or 25%) )ﬁrﬂage President Date
attost: ¢ oA (2 mst— 1-21-7-2.
Director of Public Works Date Village Clerk / Date
Assistant Finance Director " Date

it is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits,
insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to Incorporate this Change QOrder.

Page 1 of 1 Form EN002 (12/96)



ESTIMATE SHEET

Lembard Historlcal Society CONTRACTOR Action 1 NO.
_ Portalt Drawings Ravisions ESTIMATOR] DATE 1122721
| ARCHITECT ———— ~ _joHECKREDEY T REV 4 04724122

1.
LTEM . DESGRIPTION
i1 oor and frame
|15 o oo o
.7 -
1.5 \Concrelesaweut ~ | C T
1.6 :Concrete finiah . :
L7 |NewGF! e 1ea ) 150 200 e Iav lacation
1.8 _[New baby changing statians (2) - £ Z ea . 750 450 1200 i
1.9 Patoh walis atrevisad piping locations T : 460 500 _;ﬁl' adif 371,200 :
B £ Pt 5 $3150
g‘JOE‘DESCR‘PT'ON ' 2. New Drfﬁking Fountain T
TEM | DESCRIPTION . QUANTITY

2.1 New drinking fountain focation plumber piping
N 2. 2 ‘c""l‘-feﬁg femove and raplace

_'Drinking founialn o

*Elecirlcal for fountah o
25 |Wallpatch ien . J
B 0 $2,950
L : 0 ; :
i 2.8 I 0
o - © R
T T NN
108 DESCHPTION D
TEM DESCRIPTION e QUANTITY ™~ ""MAT ' ABOR | TOTAL ; T NoTES
3.1 |New gypsum board soffi ' W 300 600 __Tgredit $800 00
{ 3.2 "Addbase cabingts LY S )

3 d upper cablnets , T
(3.5 |Add branch shutoffs _: 2ea & 1,650
3.6 |Add underground pipe - 8if - h

3.7
.....?.ZE :
3.9 -
3 .-19 T ] - e et e e e : N o o At e et e . e e e+ o J
4. Add Fire Extinguishers _ 1
( QUANTITY — | MAT | [ABOR | TOTAL : NOTES !
: 3e 0| Delsted ™ ?

ea

5. 2" Floor Laundry

e e
590 :

Defeted .

!TEM DESCRIPTION e v . QUANT!TY ! I MAT | LABOR L TOTN. e e NOTES o ~
5. 1_Substitute 2™ fioor faundry in lieu of 1< flvor at kitchen - 1 It P50 250 ‘Additional electrical pipel wire N
5.2 ;Subshtuta 2™ fivor laundry in heu of 1% floor at kilchan ¢ 1 fot e 500 -Additional plumbing piping ’




SSTIMATE SHEET

FBNAME " ombard Ristosical Society [CONTRACTGR  Action 1 ’ NO. ! |
#GATION Permit Drawings Revislons ESTIMATOR] DATE 1427511
,ARCHITECT CHECHED B - TTTREVS 04724722
(0B BESCRIPTION T T -
| DESCRIPTION . QUANTITY 71T : NOTES
. | ‘
i H
b :

"] oy

hoStibe T
LABOR

7 Addsta:rp:ers 2%a 250 Tage
P73 . -
[ 7.4 I
1.5 1 '
JO8 DESCRIPTION 8. Revised Sanltary Location
; ITEM ] BESCRIPTION '__QUANTITY | MAT | LABOR U TNGTES T
, p_._j__ Add clesnout io existing sanltary connection g‘ 1 ea i 300 -At giftgh%r;p/ﬂexspace |
i 82 : ! ] = T
g3l T . L S 750,00
84 . , i ,
85 : o o :
MAT [ LABOR | TOTAL NOTES
S0 1050 | 1500
P B - 3 "n
e S
! 0 ) i
s j

]ucm Mscmﬁib"ﬁ :

.  DESCRIPTION
1 |Revzscd Baths
New Drinkmg Fountain

Rewsed Kitchen

4 1Add Fire Extinguishers
) 5 )2"'* FlocrLaundry
g!

{7 SteirPlos
g lRevised Sanitary Location ) .

B *HG Lift Floor Drain

Sub—Total« B Ne W =W

16.00%

Project Management

.:Qverhead and Prom 10.00%

.........Contingency
L Bond Sub-Total

T ooo%

_ $14 484.50

..._g..",.,......., _52',0.53. ——

Band 0.00%

Parmits Sub-total

|Credit $800.00K -

0.00%

Permits

1§ 13,684,53

1 z0m

Credlt for Fascra 14"t0 6" add § 800 00 * J,

Lredy oy cpailer s "’I‘Hl #2.000

ol

411, @645*2'

et e e e 1



